05-07-1999



E. 3.401 RECORDATION F 1	01031174 ; ONLY
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached document thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): P (a) RSL LOGISTIK GmbH & CO. MAY 0 3 1999 (c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XXX	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: WF LOGISTIK GmbH Street Address: Justus-von Liebig-Str.12 City: D-86899, Landsberg
Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Germany
XX Assignment Merger Security Change of Agreement Name Other Execution date: February 17, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 10
Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$\frac{400.00}{XX}\$ Enclosed Charge to Deposit Account No. 06-0916
document. Arthur S. Garrett Name of person signing Registration No. 20,338 Total number of pages including all	Signature copy of the original May 3, 1999 Date
21999 JSHABAZZ 00000143 4930425 2:581 (400.00 OP)	

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0418 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Attorney Docket No.: 2285-999

PAGE 2

Additional Patent Nos:

5,142,993

5,170,618

5,231,932

5,255,610

5,404,992

5,687,851

5,697,301

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RSL LOGISTIK GmbH & CO. of Landsberg/Lech, Germany as assignor, is the current recorded owner of the following United States Letters Patents and the inventions described and claimed therein either directly or by virtue of a Change-of-Name or Assignment documents duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- U.S. Patent No. 4,595,106 issued June 17, 1986 for CARRIER STRUCTURE FOR A SUSPENSION CONVEYOR SYSTEM;
- U.S. Patent No. 4,930,425 issued June 5, 1990 for SUSPENSION CONVEYOR WITH RESILIENTLY DEFORMABLE DRAG MATERIAL;
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 4,993,326 issued February 19, 1991 for RAIL SWITCH;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,142,993 issued September 1, 1992 for CONVEYING MEANS;
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 5,170,618 issued December 15, 1992 for SPINNING MILL OVERHEAD CONVEYOR SYSTEM HAVING COMMON DRIVE FOR CLEANER AND BOBBIN CARRIERS:
- 6. U.S. Patent No. 5,231,932 issued August 3, 1993 for SUSPENSION CONVEYOR SYSTEM;
- 7. U.S. Patent No. 5,255,610 issued October 26, 1993 for CONVEYOR FOR A SUSPENSION CONVEYOR SYSTEM WITH BEARING ARRANGEMENT FOR VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL PIVOTING;
- 8. U.S. Patent No. 5,404,992 issued April 11, 1995 for SUSPENSION CONVEYOR SYSTEM;
- 9. U.S. Patent No. 5,687,851 issued November 18, 1997 for METHOD OF SORTING A PLURALITY OF INDIVIDUALLY CONVEYED ARTICLES INTO GROUPS IN AT LEAST ONE SORTING STEP; and

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0420 10. U.S. Patent No. 5,697,301 issued December 16, 1997 for SUSPENSION TYPE CONVEYOR MEANS.

WHEREAS, WF LOGISTIK GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is Justus-von Liebig-Str. 12, D-86899 Landsberg, Germany, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to these Letters Patents and any reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand.

Witness:

3 Athen Soute

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

Name:

Korshit Anderbritner

Title:

Date: 77,02.7